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GENERAL INFORMATION 

Check-In will be from 7:00am located at the Equestrian Victoria Reception. ALL riders are required to check-in. If you have entered under a 

HRCAV you will be required to present your HRCAV cards at check-in.  

All riders will receive all allocated identification number for this event only. Riders are to supply their own numbers. 

 

DRESSAGE INFORMATION  

Please be aware that this year’s Masters Games Dressage Competition will be electronically scored. Rider’s can find their results online via 

the nominate scoreboard website and App. Upon completion of each dressage class, dressage tests are emailed to the competitor (sent to 

email address provided on the entry form).  

It is important that riders are aware that no paper tests will be available. There will be a viewing device made available in the event office.  

Dressage rings will be run in draw number. ALL riders will be allocated their own EVENT SPECIFIC identification number. Riders are 

to supply their own numbers.  

Dressage Tests can be found via www.equestrian.org.au/dressage-rules 

 

JUMPING INFORMATION  

Please be aware that this year’s Masters Games Jumping Competition will be electronically scored. Rider’s can find their results online via the 

nominate scoreboard website and App.  

Jumping will run in draw order. ALL riders will be allocated their own EVENT SPECFIC Identification number. Riders are to supply their own 

numbers.  

Approximate start times for each round will be given. Please note times are subject to change and it is the responsibility of the rider to ensure 

they are up to date on the ring schedule after the commencement of the first rider.  

Competitors competing under HRCAV membership must present their card at check-in and not compete above their graded height.  

Presentations for each round will occur off-horse after championship scores have been published.  

Jumping rules can be found via www.equestrian.org.au/jumping-rules  

http://www.equestrian.org.au/dressage-rules
http://www.equestrian.org.au/jumping-rules


 

 

 

 

 

    

       presents Equestrian Victoria Masters Games 2020 

 

DRESSAGE DRAWS 
 

SUNDAY 01 MARCH  

Dressage will be in draw order 

* OTT Horses Eligible for the Most Versatile Award 
 



Novice 2A 30 - 39 Years and 40 - 49 Years 
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

351 Sand 1 8:00:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Samantha Arthur WYANN GUNS AND ROSES

316 Sand 1 8:07:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Tahnee Wilson BAY AND WHITE DYNAMITE

373 Sand 1 8:14:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Johanna Gross TUBBARUBBA NEPTUNE

411 Sand 1 8:21:00 Novice 2A Age Group 40-49 Years Shelly Campbell RIDGVIEW LINCOLN

318 Sand 1 8:28:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Megan Farrall WINGANA GO GO GIRL

334 Sand 1 8:35:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Rebecca Kent WINGANA FREDDIE FLINTOFF

416 Sand 1 8:42:00 Novice 2A Age Group 40-49 Years Kathryn Cox THIACAN BONITA

300 Sand 1 8:49:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Brittany Whitten BUCKWELL PARK CHANCE

376 Sand 1 8:56:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Renee Kewish GORDON PARK JIVE DANCER

446 Sand 1 9:03:00 Novice 2A Age Group 40-49 Years Clare Cummins WG DOLLY

333 Sand 1 9:10:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Melissa Ware ABATE (OTT)

345 Sand 1 9:17:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Samantha Christian DEXTEROUS DAISY

322 Sand 1 9:24:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Laura Sykes SILVERLEY DEXTER

417 Sand 1 9:31:00 Novice 2A Age Group 40-49 Years Katie Gray KOCOMO BRAVO

310 Sand 1 10:10:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Trista Hoyland SP CHEVRON

359 Sand 1 10:17:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Mandy Edwards SAN SASSY 1

414 Sand 1 10:24:00 Novice 2A Age Group 40-49 Years Hayley Bland-drust BEAUPARC BALLET

410 Sand 1 10:31:00 Novice 2A Age Group 40-49 Years Kylie Morrison SWS REVERENCE

365 Sand 1 10:38:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Kate Osborne SANTICA

402 Sand 1 10:45:00 Novice 2A Age Group 40-49 Years Joanna Barry JAYBEE AD ASTRA

469 Sand 1 10:52:00 Novice 2A Age Group 40-49 Years Marli Plant DONNA DIOR

305 Sand 1 10:59:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Nikki Cook MISTY BANK FINLAY

353 Sand 1 11:06:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Rebecca Hardwick REMI LOLITA

332 Sand 1 11:13:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Lisa Davey FAIRWAY FIELDS RUPERT

436 Sand 1 11:20:00 Novice 2A Age Group 40-49 Years Rebecca Farran NAWARRAH PARK RED FOX

314 Sand 1 11:27:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Natashia Radford ALON BAY (OTT)

323 Sand 1 11:34:00 Novice 2A Age Group 30-39 Years Tara Lawrey SIMMERING (OTT*)

429 Sand 1 11:41:00 Novice 2A Age Group 40-49 Years Torina Johnston BLUEROCK BRENTON



Novice 2C 30 - 39 Years and 40 - 49 Years 
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

469 Sand 3 8:00:00 Novice 2C Age Group 40-49 Years Marli Plant DONNA DIOR

332 Sand 3 8:07:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Lisa Davey FAIRWAY FIELDS RUPERT

402 Sand 3 8:14:00 Novice 2C Age Group 40-49 Years Joanna Barry JAYBEE AD ASTRA

417 Sand 3 8:21:00 Novice 2C Age Group 40-49 Years Katie Gray KOCOMO BRAVO

414 Sand 3 8:28:00 Novice 2C Age Group 40-49 Years Hayley Bland-drust BEAUPARC BALLET

410 Sand 3 8:35:00 Novice 2C Age Group 40-49 Years Kylie Morrison SWS REVERENCE

359 Sand 3 8:42:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Mandy Edwards SAN SASSY 1

310 Sand 3 8:49:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Trista Hoyland SP CHEVRON

365 Sand 3 8:56:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Kate Osborne SANTICA

305 Sand 3 9:03:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Nikki Cook MISTY BANK FINLAY

352 Sand 3 9:10:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Rebecca Hardwick REMI LOLIA

436 Sand 3 9:17:00 Novice 2C Age Group 40-49 Years Rebecca Farran NAWARRAH PARK RED FOX

429 Sand 3 9:24:00 Novice 2C Age Group 40-49 Years Torina Johnston BLUEROCK BRENTON

373 Sand 3 9:31:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Johanna Gross TUBBARUBBA NEPTUNE

435 Sand 3 10:10:00 Novice 2C Age Group 40-49 Years Margaret Ferguson VISCOUNTS ENCORE

318 Sand 3 10:17:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Megan Farrall WINGANA GO GO GIRL

316 Sand 3 10:24:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Tahnee Wilson BAY AND WHITE DYNAMITE

323 Sand 3 10:31:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Tara Lawrey SIMMERING (OTT*)

351 Sand 3 10:38:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Samantha Arthur WYANN GUNS AND ROSES

464 Sand 3 10:45:00 Novice 2C Age Group 40-49 Years Nicole Bertalli HUNTER BROWN (OTT*)

345 Sand 3 10:52:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Samantha Christian DEXTEROUS DAISY

446 Sand 3 10:59:00 Novice 2C Age Group 40-49 Years Clare Cummins WG DOLLY

334 Sand 3 11:06:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Rebecca Kent WINGANA FREDDIE FLINTOFF

376 Sand 3 11:13:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Renee Kewish GORDON PARK JIVE DANCER

416 Sand 3 11:20:00 Novice 2C Age Group 40-49 Years Kathryn Cox THIACAN BONITA

300 Sand 3 11:27:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Brittany Whitten BUCKWELL PARK CHANCE

322 Sand 3 11:34:00 Novice 2C Age Group 30-39 Years Laura Sykes SILVERLEY DEXTER



Novice 2A 50 - 59 Years and 60+ Years 
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

609 Sand 2 8:00:00 Novice 2A Age Group 60+ Years Kerri Johnson KINNORDY ROXIO

706 Sand 2 8:07:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Steven Gibbons KAMILAROI TRIBUNE

705 Sand 2 8:14:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Maria Gleeson SASSICA

520 Sand 2 8:21:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Susanna Magee MISTER FAHRENHEIT (OTT)

637 Sand 2 8:28:00 Novice 2A Age Group 60+ Years Cheryl Thompson YELLOGLEN POPSTAR

624 Sand 2 8:35:00 Novice 2A Age Group 60+ Years Sharyn Wyatt SENORITA

568 Sand 2 8:42:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Susan Enright BINBORRIN ALESANA

564 Sand 2 8:49:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Donna Sedgman BYALEE DESIRE

514 Sand 2 8:56:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Justine Waddick CJP JAZDAN QUARTET

518 Sand 2 9:03:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Rossanne Mason TRIPLE TREES PRINCE PERFECT

531 Sand 2 9:10:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Sally Jackson WITNESS

581 Sand 2 9:17:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Corinne Normington FELANAN STRONGBOW

618 Sand 2 9:24:00 Novice 2A Age Group 60+ Years Susan Stewart KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH

539 Sand 2 9:31:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Kim Slavin TYSONS SMOKEY (OTT)

558 Sand 2 9:38:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Corinne Doodt DISCO GOSSIP (OTT)

570 Sand 2 9:45:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Amanda Price ESSJAYKAY (OTT)

575 Sand 2 10:30:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Fiona Mckenzie ALEXANDER PARK FREDA

509 Sand 2 10:37:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Jen Upper yarra arc TAPESTRY

613 Sand 2 10:44:00 Novice 2A Age Group 60+ Years Gina Dasilva FIFTH AVENUE RENMARK

550 Sand 2 10:51:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Jennifer Redsell MR JONES

515 Sand 2 10:58:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Kerry Procror ARTFUL DODGER

591 Sand 2 11:05:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Lisa Hocking KITTANI ZARKANA

602 Sand 2 11:12:00 Novice 2A Age Group 60+ Years Inez Musgrove OMNISCIENT

594 Sand 2 11:19:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Debra Mounsey BELCAM CENTUCKY

583 Sand 2 11:26:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Erin Field IRISH OLIVER

616 Sand 2 11:33:00 Novice 2A Age Group 60+ Years Rose Amezdroz STERLING ARCHER

Sand 2 11:40:00

593 Sand 2 11:47:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Roslyn Burns RALEIGH AMAZING GRACE

576 Sand 2 11:54:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Jenny Gilbert BURRABONG TRENT

530 Sand 2 12:01:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Natasha Jones SNEAKY RENDEZVOUS

548 Sand 2 12:08:00 Novice 2A Age Group 50-59 Years Carolyn Baumann NORTHERN CASSABLANCA



Novice 2C 50 - 59 Years and 60+ Years 
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

558 Sand 5 8:00:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Corinne Doodt DISCO GOSSIP (OTT)

531 Sand 5 8:07:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Sally Jackson WITNESS

575 Sand 5 8:14:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Fiona Mckenzie ALEXANDER PARK FREDA

602 Sand 5 8:21:00 Novice 2C Age Group 60+ Years Inez Musgrove OMNISCIENT

591 Sand 5 8:28:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Lisa Hocking KITTANI ZARKANA

515 Sand 5 8:35:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Kerry Procror ARTFUL DODGER

583 Sand 5 8:42:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Erin Field IRISH OLIVER

550 Sand 5 8:49:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Jennifer Redsell MR JONES

Sand 5 8:56:00

594 Sand 5 9:03:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Debra Mounsey BELCAM CENTUCKY

613 Sand 5 9:10:00 Novice 2C Age Group 60+ Years Gina Dasilva FIFTH AVENUE RENMARK

548 Sand 5 9:17:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Carolyn Baumann NORTHERN CASSABLANCA

576 Sand 5 9:24:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Jenny Gilbert BURRABONG TRENT

706 Sand 5 9:31:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Steven Gibbons KAMILAROI TRIBUNE

705 Sand 5 9:38:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Maria Gleeson SASSICA

637 Sand 5 9:45:00 Novice 2C Age Group 60+ Years Cheryl Thompson YELLOGLEN POPSTAR

581 Sand 5 10:30:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Corinne Normington FELANAN STRONGBOW

609 Sand 5 10:37:00 Novice 2C Age Group 60+ Years Kerri Johnson KINNORDY ROXIO

518 Sand 5 10:44:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Rossanne Mason TRIPLE TREES PRINCE PERFECT

530 Sand 5 10:51:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Natasha Jones SNEAKY RENDEZVOUS

514 Sand 5 10:58:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Justine Waddick CJP JAZDAN QUARTET

568 Sand 5 11:05:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Susan Enright BINBORRIN ALESANA

624 Sand 5 11:12:00 Novice 2C Age Group 60+ Years Sharyn Wyatt SENORITA

520 Sand 5 11:19:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Susanna Magee MISTER FAHRENHEIT (OTT)

604 Sand 5 11:26:00 Novice 2C Age Group 60+ Years Rosemary Hermans BRODEL (OTT)

570 Sand 5 11:33:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Amanda Price ESSJAYKAY (OTT)

618 Sand 5 11:40:00 Novice 2C Age Group 60+ Years Susan Stewart KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH

564 Sand 5 11:47:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Donna Sedgman BYALEE DESIRE

539 Sand 5 11:54:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Kim Slavin TYSONS SMOKEY (OTT)

511 Sand 5 12:01:00 Novice 2C Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI DE LAGO



Medium 4A
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

335 Sand 1 12:30:00 Medium 4A Age Group 30-39 Years Robert Palm KOKO STORY (OTT)

709 Sand 1 12:38:00 Medium 4A Age Group 50-59 Years Suzanne Heislers LILJANA

507 Sand 1 12:46:00 Medium 4A Age Group 50-59 Years Christine Allingham AMBY HILLS FURST EMBRACE

350 Sand 1 12:54:00 Medium 4A Age Group 30-39 Years Ella Curry-vonarx SHARONVALE LUCKY SOX

702 Sand 1 13:02:00 Medium 4A Age Group 50-59 Years Carol Hill GRANDVIEW PARK WALTER

442 Sand 1 13:10:00 Medium 4A Age Group 40-49 Years Laidley Nathan ADONIS BL

556 Sand 1 13:18:00 Medium 4A Age Group 50-59 Years Cindy Francis KING CHORUS

324 Sand 1 13:26:00 Medium 4A Age Group 30-39 Years Zoe Kendall FLOWERGUM FERRERO

542 Sand 1 13:34:00 Medium 4A Age Group 50-59 Years Philippa Molnar BLOOMFIELD SORRENTO

603 Sand 1 14:15:00 Medium 4A Age Group 60+ Years Jill Grayden PHOENIX GRAND

747 Sand 1 14:23:00 Medium 4A Age Group 40-49 Years Julie Doherty TIR NA BELLE

470 Sand 1 14:31:00 Medium 4A Age Group 40-49 Years Teresa Grove MERRICKS SISSONNE

349 Sand 1 14:39:00 Medium 4A Age Group 30-39 Years Ailish Hill ROXBURY FEYMUS

440 Sand 1 14:47:00 Medium 4A Age Group 40-49 Years Heidi Vowles DIORS HIT

632 Sand 1 14:55:00 Medium 4A Age Group 60+ Years Sonya Casey WELFS APPLAUSE

378 Sand 1 15:03:00 Medium 4A Age Group 30-39 Years Sarah Broughton MATINA

617 Sand 1 15:11:00 Medium 4A Age Group 60+ Years Sharyn Mccombe RUBY WAX

633 Sand 1 15:19:00 Medium 4A Age Group 60+ Years Sally Stagg YARRAMEE SERENDIPITY

549 Sand 1 15:27:00 Medium 4A Age Group 50-59 Years Elizabeth Sheather COLDSTREAM UNIVERSE



Medium 4C
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

633 Sand 3 14:00:00 Medium 4C Age Group 60+ Years Sally Stagg YARRAMEE SERENDIPITY

549 Sand 3 14:08:00 Medium 4C Age Group 50-59 Years Elizabeth Sheather COLDSTREAM UNIVERSE

617 Sand 3 14:16:00 Medium 4C Age Group 60+ Years Sharyn Mccombe RUBY WAX

350 Sand 3 14:24:00 Medium 4C Age Group 30-39 Years Ella Curry-vonarx SHARONVALE LUCKY SOX

702 Sand 3 14:32:00 Medium 4C Age Group 50-59 Years Carol Hill GRANDVIEW PARK WALTER

639 Sand 3 14:40:00 Medium 4C Age Group 60+ Years Judith Quinn ALEXANDER PARK DANCER

324 Sand 3 14:48:00 Medium 4C Age Group 30-39 Years Zoe Kendall FLOWERGUM FERRERO

556 Sand 3 14:56:00 Medium 4C Age Group 50-59 Years Cindy Francis KING CHORUS

507 Sand 3 15:04:00 Medium 4C Age Group 50-59 Years Christine Allingham AMBY HILLS FURST EMBRACE

335 Sand 3 15:12:00 Medium 4C Age Group 30-39 Years Robert Palm KOKO STORY (OTT)

747 Sand 3 15:20:00 Medium 4C Age Group 40-49 Years Julie Doherty TIR NA BELLE

709 Sand 3 15:28:00 Medium 4C Age Group 50-59 Years Suzanne Heislers LILJANA

603 Sand 3 15:36:00 Medium 4C Age Group 60+ Years Jill Grayden PHOENIX GRAND

542 Sand 3 15:44:00 Medium 4C Age Group 50-59 Years Philippa Molnar BLOOMFIELD SORRENTO

442 Sand 3 15:52:00 Medium 4C Age Group 40-49 Years Laidley Nathan ADONIS BL

378 Sand 3 16:00:00 Medium 4C Age Group 30-39 Years Sarah Broughton MATINA

Advanced 5A 
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

375 Sand 2 12:30:00 Advanced 5A Age Group 30-39 Years Lucy Mcnutt THAMESBOURNE SUNSMART

344 Sand 2 12:38:00 Advanced 5A Age Group 30-39 Years Matilda Nelles LINDEN PARK LUCIUS

362 Sand 2 12:46:00 Advanced 5A Age Group 30-39 Years Nicole Wilks REBENSTEIN

426 Sand 2 12:54:00 Advanced 5A Age Group 40-49 Years Melanie Minter JAYBEE DON GRANDE

502 Sand 2 13:02:00 Advanced 5A Age Group 50-59 Years John Bird LOCHERBY GILBERT

504 Sand 2 13:10:00 Advanced 5A Age Group 50-59 Years Vicki Bentley LCGORRION

639 Sand 2 13:18:00 Advanced 5A Age Group 60+ Years Judith Quinn ALEXANDER PARK DANCER



Advanced 5C 
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

426 Sand 2 14:45:00 Advanced 5C Age Group 40-49 Years Melanie Minter JAYBEE DON GRANDE

502 Sand 2 14:53:00 Advanced 5C Age Group 50-59 Years John Bird LOCHERBY GILBERT

344 Sand 2 15:01:00 Advanced 5C Age Group 30-39 Years Matilda Nelles LINDEN PARK LUCIUS

504 Sand 2 15:09:00 Advanced 5C Age Group 50-59 Years Vicki Bentley LCGORRION

375 Sand 2 15:17:00 Advanced 5C Age Group 30-39 Years Lucy Mcnutt THAMESBOURNE SUNSMART

362 Sand 2 15:25:00 Advanced 5C Age Group 30-39 Years Nicole Wilks REBENSTEIN



 

 

 

 

 

    

       presents Equestrian Victoria Masters Games 2020 

 

JUMPING DRAWS 
 

SUNDAY 01 MARCH  

Jumping will be in draw order. It is the responsibility of the rider to keep up-to-date 

on the ring schedule during the event. Times provided are approximate and subject 

to change.  

* OTT Horses Eligible for the Most Versatile Award 



45 - 50cm 238.2.1 
Course Walk: 7:00am

Class Start Time: 7:30am

Rider No Ring Time Class Rider Surname Horse Name

325 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Christine Darby BLOOMFIELD FÃœRSTIN WONDERMENT

337 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Cara Kavanagh STORM

370 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Alison Marriage SADALBARI (OTT*)

363 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Christine Williams ONE FOR THE ROAD

338 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Cassie Omalley CASTELLANUS

458 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Melanie Robinson HANLEIGH PARK JACK

413 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Annemarie Irwin MEMPHIS PJ

427 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Merrilyn Fitzgerald BREGO

403 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Kathleen Davies BANDIT CAPTAIN

509 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Jen Upper yarra arc TAPESTRY

586 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Helen Seymour INXS (OTT*)

518 Grass J 7:30 - 8am 50cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Rossanne Mason TRIPLE TREES PRINCE PERFECT

45 - 50cm 238.2.2
Course Walk: 12:20pm

Class Start Time: 12:45pm

Rider No Ring Time Class Rider Surname Horse Name

403 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Kathleen Davies BANDIT CAPTAIN

363 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Christine Williams ONE FOR THE ROAD

370 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Alison Marriage SADALBARI (OTT*)

338 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Cassie Omalley CASTELLANUS

458 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Melanie Robinson HANLEIGH PARK JACK

586 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Helen Seymour INXS (OTT*)

337 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Cara Kavanagh STORM

518 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Rossanne Mason TRIPLE TREES PRINCE PERFECT

509 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Jen Upper yarra arc TAPESTRY

427 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Merrilyn Fitzgerald BREGO

413 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Annemarie Irwin MEMPHIS PJ

325 Grass J 12:45-1:15pm 50cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Christine Darby BLOOMFIELD FÃœRSTIN WONDERMENT



60 - 65cm 238.2.1 
Course Walk: 8:00am

Class Start Time: 8:30am

Rider No Ring Time Class Rider Surname Horse Name

425 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Karen Catto MSQ OLLIE

405 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Rebecca Carmody BENTLEY

328 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Kellie Barnett MILLIE

555 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Will Foulkes EDDIE THE CUCUMBER

607 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Diane Key JACQUES ROYAL KEY

557 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Claire Clayton JUST FITZ

337 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Cara Kavanagh STORM

587 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Judy Mackenzie NASTRO BLU (OTT)

524 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Deborah Van iersel REYNVAN COLNAGO AKA NONEOFUS (OTT)

703 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Deborah Lovett SOUND THE ADVANCE (OTT)

608 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Heather Campbell DESTINY SOUL

304 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Lauren Sheridan JEELFACTOR (OTT)

420 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Lauren Lines FLUFF

562 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Debbie Whitworth WARTRAK

405 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Rebecca Carmody BENTLEY

321 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Jamilla Campbell TOMMY TUCKER

309 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Stephanie Halligan YARRALEA LOVE OF MINX

339 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Kacey Ledger AMERICAN SECRETS (OTT)

323 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Tara Lawrey SIMMERING (OTT*)

599 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Xenia Williamson RAPHAELLA

553 Grass J 8:30 - 9:10 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Susan Bufton SV MCKENZIE (OTT*)



60 - 65cm 238.2.2
Course Walk: 1:15pm

Class Start Time: 1:45pm

Rider No Ring Time Class Rider Surname Horse Name

587 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Judy Mackenzie NASTRO BLU (OTT)

555 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Will Foulkes EDDIE THE CUCUMBER

524 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Deborah Van iersel REYNVAN COLNAGO AKA NONEOFUS (OTT)

553 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Susan Bufton SV MCKENZIE (OTT*)

425 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Karen Catto MSQ OLLIE

309 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Stephanie Halligan YARRALEA LOVE OF MINX

607 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Diane Key JACQUES ROYAL KEY

323 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Tara Lawrey SIMMERING (OTT*)

321 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Jamilla Campbell TOMMY TUCKER

599 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Xenia Williamson RAPHAELLA

608 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Heather Campbell DESTINY SOUL

562 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Debbie Whitworth WARTRAK

405 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Rebecca Carmody BENTLEY

304 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Lauren Sheridan JEELFACTOR (OTT)

405 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Rebecca Carmody BENTLEY

703 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Deborah Lovett SOUND THE ADVANCE (OTT)

337 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Cara Kavanagh STORM

339 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Kacey Ledger AMERICAN SECRETS (OTT)

557 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Claire Clayton JUST FITZ

328 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Kellie Barnett MILLIE

420 Grass J 1:45 - 2:45pm 65cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Lauren Lines FLUFF



75 - 80cm 238.2.1
Course Walk: 9:10am

Class Start Time: 9:40am

Rider No Ring Time Class Rider Surname Horse Name

327 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Kellie Barnett FOXY WEST (OTT)

372 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Catherine Davies BUDDY JACK (OTT*)

512 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI MONTOYA

314 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Natashia Radford ALON BAY (OTT)

472 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Tracey Button INCITATUS (OTT*)

407 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Catherine Martindale HAZELWOOD MISS MAIZY

640 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Anne Buckingham KIMAIO PARK TIKO

606 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Carol Ea THE KING OF HEARTS (OTT)

374 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Louise Abey LE MINX

367 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Maree Young MOONSHINE BANDIT

369 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Sarah Oram BASIL (OTT*)

540 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Paul Thomson ALBERT EINSTEINLAGER

348 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Christopher Ledger THINK POSITIVE (OTT)

543 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Rhonda Thomson HARNEY PARK CHINA GIRL

412 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Ange Acocks FAR HORIZONS LONE PIPER

371 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Bronwyn Harvey LARA PINTA ESPRIT

461 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Jo Harris LUDGER

342 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Kate Johnston ASHAM LUCKY STRIKE

471 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Tracey Savage BOOTS AN ALL (OTT*)

510 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI AMBERGATE (OTT)

377 Grass J 9:40 - 10:15am 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Lisa Coffey KIANDRA BREATHTAKER 



75 - 80cm 238.2.2
Course Walk: 2:45pm

Class Start Time: 3:00pm

Rider No Ring Time Class Rider Surname Horse Name

606 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Carol Ea THE KING OF HEARTS (OTT)

348 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Christopher Ledger THINK POSITIVE (OTT)

374 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Louise Abey LE MINX

412 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Ange Acocks FAR HORIZONS LONE PIPER

510 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI AMBERGATE (OTT)

540 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Paul Thomson ALBERT EINSTEINLAGER

471 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Tracey Savage BOOTS AN ALL (OTT*)

377 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Lisa Coffey KIANDRA BREATHTAKER

461 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Jo Harris LUDGER

367 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Maree Young MOONSHINE BANDIT

640 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Anne Buckingham KIMAIO PARK TIKO

327 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Kellie Barnett FOXY WEST (OTT)

369 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Sarah Oram BASIL (OTT*)

543 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Rhonda Thomson HARNEY PARK CHINA GIRL

314 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Natashia Radford ALON BAY (OTT)

372 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Catherine Davies BUDDY JACK (OTT*)

407 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Catherine Martindale HAZELWOOD MISS MAIZY

371 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Bronwyn Harvey LARA PINTA ESPRIT

472 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Tracey Button INCITATUS (OTT*)

512 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI MONTOYA

342 Grass J 3 - 3:45pm 80cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Kate Johnston ASHAM LUCKY STRIKE



90 - 95cm 238.2.1
Course Walk: 10:10am

Class Start Time: 10:45am

Rider No Ring Time Class Rider Surname Horse Name

456 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Imogen Tutton KP MALUKA (OTT)

433 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Keren Bennett LH VOLETA

437 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Vanda Morgan COROMANDEL BAY (OTT*)

511 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI DE LAGO

541 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Paul Thomson STONEYLEA ECLIPSE

605 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 60+ Years Carol Ea LETS PLAY

430 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Torina Johnston RODD & GUNN

371 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Bronwyn Harvey LARA PINTA ESPRIT

531 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Sally Jackson WITNESS

612 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 60+ Years Christine Sudul BUNTINE MR CHIPS

434 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Keren Bennett RIVER SONG

457 Grass J 10:45 - 11:10am95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Imogen Tutton ROLLING STONE DP

90 - 95cm 238.2.2
Course Walk: 3:45pm 
Class Start Time: 4:15pm

Rider No Ring Time Class Rider Surname Horse Name

456 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Imogen Tutton KP MALUKA (OTT)

605 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 60+ Years Carol Ea LETS PLAY

434 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Keren Bennett RIVER SONG

430 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Torina Johnston RODD & GUNN

531 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Sally Jackson WITNESS

511 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI DE LAGO

433 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Keren Bennett LH VOLETA

371 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Bronwyn Harvey LARA PINTA ESPRIT

612 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 60+ Years Christine Sudul BUNTINE MR CHIPS

541 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Paul Thomson STONEYLEA ECLIPSE

437 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Vanda Morgan COROMANDEL BAY (OTT*)

457 Grass J 4:15-4:45pm 95cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Imogen Tutton ROLLING STONE DP



100 - 105cm 238.2.1
Course Walk: 11:10am

Class Start Time: 11:30am

Rider No Ring Time Class Rider Surname Horse Name

454 Grass J 11:30 - 11:40am105cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Emma Morel MIDNIGHT GLORY

400 Grass J 11:30 - 11:40am105cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Corinne Hoddinott ALPHAMERIC (OTT)

406 Grass J 11:30 - 11:40am105cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Catherine Martindale HAZELWOOD COLOURED MONKEY

347 Grass J 11:30 - 11:40am105cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Christopher Ledger NEGATIVE SPLIT

572 Grass J 11:30 - 11:40am105cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Debra Heyes MCMANUS

341 Grass J 11:30 - 11:40am105cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Kacey Ledger PRINCE CALAF

452 Grass J 11:30 - 11:40am105cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Emma Morel FIRE OF LONDON

100 - 105cm 238.2.2
Course Walk: 4:45pm Class 

Start Time: 5:00pm

Rider No Ring Time Class Rider Surname Horse Name

452 Grass J 5:00-5:30pm105cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Emma Morel FIRE OF LONDON

341 Grass J 5:00-5:30pm105cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Kacey Ledger PRINCE CALAF

406 Grass J 5:00-5:30pm105cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Catherine Martindale HAZELWOOD COLOURED MONKEY

400 Grass J 5:00-5:30pm105cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Corinne Hoddinott ALPHAMERIC (OTT)

572 Grass J 5:00-5:30pm105cm Age Group 50 - 59 Years Debra Heyes MCMANUS

347 Grass J 5:00-5:30pm105cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Christopher Ledger NEGATIVE SPLIT

454 Grass J 5:00-5:30pm105cm Age Group 40 - 49 Years Emma Morel MIDNIGHT GLORY

340 Grass J 5:00-5:30pm105cm Age Group 30 - 39 Years Kacey Ledger DOCS PARK CHEVALIER
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